FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 ONE 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	1			
BECORDANIA				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	Conveyance Type			
	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Menger Menth Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	x Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party				
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year On America				
Formerly 03 02 04				
Individual Co.				
Association Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey				
Receiving Party	dark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Conforma Clad, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address w 501 Park Foot Re-1				
Address (Nine 1) 501 Park East Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (time 3) New Albany	Indiana 47150			
Individual -	State/Country Zip Code imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association Association Association appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
x Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	De Laware document from Assignment)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this potentian of inf				
Public burden reporting for Sale confection of information is estimated to everage approximately 20 minutes per Cover Etect to be recorded, texturing time for severating the document and D.C., 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information College, Chief Information Offices, Washington, Information College, Parking of Parkings (PSE) 4022. Parking the Section Section Section Section Section Section Section College, Chief Information College, Washington, Information College, Parking Section Sec				
Mail documents to the				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0188

FORM PTO-11 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Pa	ige 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
] _	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	10 T 2 T 10 T 10 T 10 T 10 T 10 T 10 T 1				
Address (line 1)					
Address (fine 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637					
Name [Michael L. Dever				
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street. 20th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh. PA 15219	·			
Address (line 4)					
	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	# 1		
Enter either the T	pplication Number(s) or Registra: Trademark Application Number of the Registration emark Application Number(s)				
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	-00		
Method of I Deposit Ac		Deposit Account x			
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can i Déposit Accoun		553		
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever					
Michael 1	L. Dever f Person Signing				
isaine oi	r research ordinald	Signature	Date Signed		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Conforma Clad, Inc. ("Conforma Clad"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner and assignee of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,246,156 for the mark CONFORMA CLAD;

WHEREAS, The Prudential Insurance Company of American ("Prudential"), a New Jersey company, acquired a lien on and security interest in Conforma Clad's right, title and interest in all of Conforma Clad's trademarks, including United States Trademark Registration No. 1,246,156, and the goodwill of Conforma Clad's business symbolized by such trademarks pursuant to an "Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks" executed on September 8, 2000, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2157 Frame 0215;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the lien on and security interest in Conforma Clad's trademarks, including United States Trademark Registration No. 1,246,156, and service marks, registrations and applications for registration now owned or hereafter acquired by Conforma Clad, together with the goodwill associated therewith, is fully released and discharged.

Signed and sealed at Dallas, Texas on March 2, 2004.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged for me by JAy D. Squiels, Vice President, of The Prudential Insurance Company of America, a New Jersey company, on behalf of said company, on this 2 day of March, 2004.



Notary Public for the State of Texas My commission expires: 2-14-1406

Q:\WHB\DEALS\CONFORMA CLAD 2000\RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARK DR2.DOC

JHW